PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6143564

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COY WITT	05/28/2019
JULIA WARREN	05/28/2019
HONORA PENNY	05/28/2019
WARREN KONG	05/28/2019
COURTNEY ELKIND	05/28/2019
DANIEL BERGHER	05/28/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WKDESIGNS INC.	
Street Address:	9664 HERMOSA AVE.	
City:	RANCHO CUCAMONGA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91730	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16896217

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (559)436-4800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5594363800

ipmail@sierraiplaw.com Email: SIERRA IP LAW, PC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 5637

Address Line 4: FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93755-5637

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13516.02.USU02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: WILLIAM K. NELSON, USPTO REG. NO. 63501	
SIGNATURE:	/William K. Nelson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2020
	l

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 052871 FRAME: 0386

506096843

source=Bergher#page1.tif
source=Elkind#page1.tif
source=Kong#page1.tif
source=Penny#page1.tif
source=Warren#page1.tif
source=WITT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052871 FRAME: 0387

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Daniel Bergher of 2178 San Vicente Ave Long Beach, California 90815 (hereafter "Assignor") does hereby assign, sell and transfer to WKDESIGNS INC., a California corporation located at 9664 HERMOSA AVE., RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CALIFORNIA 91730 (hereafter "Assignee"), and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, all worldwide right, title and interest in the invention entitled "DEVICE FOR VISUALLY SIMULATING SPARKS AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME", which is found in the U.S. patent application filed concurrently herewith which claims priority to US Provisional Patent Application No. 62/829,032, filed on April 4, 2019, the non-provisional application filed concurrently herewith claiming priority to US Provisional Patent Application No. 62/829,032, and any legal equivalent thereof in any and all countries, including the right to claim priority, and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the abovementioned application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set hand and seal this Z day of _______, 2019.

Assignor

Assignee: WKDESIGNS INC.

Daniel Bergher

Chief Executive Officer

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Courtney Elkind of 4226 Neosho Ave, Los Angeles, California 90066 (hereafter "Assignor") does hereby assign, sell and transfer to WKDESIGNS INC., a California corporation located at 9664 HERMOSA AVE., RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CALIFORNIA 91730 (hereafter "Assignee"), and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, all worldwide right, title and interest in the invention entitled "DEVICE FOR VISUALLY SIMULATING SPARKS AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME", which is found in the U.S. patent application filed concurrently herewith which claims priority to US Provisional Patent Application No. 62/829,032, filed on April 4, 2019, the non-provisional application filed concurrently herewith claiming priority to US Provisional Patent Application No. 62/829,032, and any legal equivalent thereof in any and all countries, including the right to claim priority, and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-mentioned application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

In Witness Whereo	f, I have hereunto	set hand and	seal this 28 day of	<u>5</u> , 2019.
Assignor		Assignee: WKI	DESIGNS INC.	

Courtney Elkind by Warren Kong
Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 052871 FRAME: 0389

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Warren Kong of 5039 S. Kensington Ave, Ontario, California 91762 (hereafter "Assignor") does hereby assign, sell and transfer to WKDESIGNS INC., a California corporation located at 9664 HERMOSA AVE., RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CALIFORNIA 91730 (hereafter "Assignee"), and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, all worldwide right, title and interest in the invention entitled "DEVICE FOR VISUALLY SIMULATING SPARKS AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME", which is found in the U.S. patent application filed concurrently herewith which claims priority to US Provisional Patent Application No. 62/829,032, filed on April 4, 2019, the non-provisional application filed concurrently herewith claiming priority to US Provisional Patent Application No. 62/829,032, and any legal equivalent thereof in any and all countries, including the right to claim priority, and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the abovementioned application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Assignor

Assignee: WKDESIGNS INC.

Warren Kong

Warren Kons

Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 052871 FRAME: 0390

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Honora Penny of 1278 W Arrow Hwy, Apt 94, Upland, California 91786 (hereafter "Assignor") does hereby assign, sell and transfer to WKDESIGNS INC., a California corporation located at 9664 HERMOSA AVE., RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CALIFORNIA 91730 (hereafter "Assignee"), and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, all worldwide right, title and interest in the invention entitled "DEVICE FOR VISUALLY SIMULATING SPARKS AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME", which is found in the U.S. patent application filed concurrently herewith which claims priority to US Provisional Patent Application No. 62/829,032, filed on April 4, 2019, the non-provisional application filed concurrently herewith claiming priority to US Provisional Patent Application No. 62/829,032, and any legal equivalent thereof in any and all countries, including the right to claim priority, and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-mentioned application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 28 day of \(\frac{\frac{1}{24}}{24} \), 2019.

Assignor

Honora Penny

Assignee: WKDESIGNS INC.

Warren Kong

Chief Executive Officer

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Julia Warren of 1605 Bost Road, Morganton, North Carolina 28655 (hereafter "Assignor") does hereby assign, sell and transfer to WKDESIGNS INC., a California corporation located at 9664 HERMOSA AVE., RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CALIFORNIA 91730 (hereafter "Assignee"), and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, all worldwide right, title and interest in the invention entitled "DEVICE FOR VISUALLY SIMULATING SPARKS AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME", which is found in the U.S. patent application filed concurrently herewith which claims priority to US Provisional Patent Application No. 62/829,032, filed on April 4, 2019, the non-provisional application filed concurrently herewith claiming priority to US Provisional Patent Application No. 62/829,032, and any legal equivalent thereof in any and all countries, including the right to claim priority, and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the abovementioned application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Assignor

Assignee: WKDESIGNS INC.

by Julia Warren by Warren Kon

Chief Executive Officer

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Coy Witt of 4746 Jurupa Ave., Riverside, California 92506 (hereafter "Assignor") does hereby assign, sell and transfer to WKDESIGNS INC., a California corporation located at 9664 HERMOSA AVE., RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CALIFORNIA 91730 (hereafter "Assignee"), and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, all worldwide right, title and interest in the invention entitled "DEVICE FOR VISUALLY SIMULATING SPARKS AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME", which is found in the U.S. patent application filed concurrently herewith which claims priority to US Provisional Patent Application No. 62/829,032, filed on April 4, 2019, the non-provisional application filed concurrently herewith claiming priority to US Provisional Patent Application No. 62/829,032, and any legal equivalent thereof in any and all countries, including the right to claim priority, and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the abovementioned application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of, 201		
Assignor	Assignee: WKDESIGNS INC.	
by Coy Witt	by Warren Kong Chief Executive Officer	

PATENT REEL: 052871 FRAME: 0393

RECORDED: 06/09/2020